p.1

Page 1 of 1

lorida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040001411423)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0383

Account Name

: PURCELL, FLANAGAN & HAY, P.A.

Account Number: 071722000522

(904)355-0355

Phone Fax Number

(904)355-0820

SUNSHINE PETRO, LLLP

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electropic Filing Monu.

Comorate Filing

Public Access Halp

H04000141142 3

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

OF

SUNSHINE PETRO, LLLP

The undersigned general partners file this Certificate of Limited Liability Limited Partnership of SUNSHINE PETRO, LLLP with the Florida Secretary of State pursuant to the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), in order to form a Florida limited partnership.

- 1. NAME. The name of the limited partnership is SUNSHINE PETRO, LLLP.
- 2. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE AT WHICH THE RECORDS PROVINED TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE ACT ARE KEPT IS: 402 Highpoint Drive, Suite 101, Cocoa, Florida 32926.
- 3. REGISTERED AGENT OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WILL BE: Mahesh R. Shah, whose business address is 402 Highpoint Drive, Suite 101, Cocoa, Florida 32926.
- 4. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE GENERAL PARTNER OF THE PARTNERSHIP ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Mahesh R. Shah	402 Highpoint Drive, Suite 101, Cocoa, Procida 32926	
Rashmi M. Shah	402 Highpoint Drive, Suite 101, Cocoa, Florida 32926	:
5. THE EFFECTIVE DAT	te of this limited partnership shall be: 👱 🗒	j
Upon filing.	FLC 9:	
6. THELATEST DATE U	PON WHICH THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS TO	
BE DISSOLVED AND ITS AFFAIRS	S WOUND UP WILL BE; December 31, 2054.	

ADDRESS

- 7. CONTRIBUTIONS AND ANTICIPATED CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED FARTNERS: The limited partners will make initial capital contributions for their partnership interest of \$1,000.00 and it is anticipated that the limited partners may make additional capital contributions of up to \$0.00. The total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$1,000.00.
- 8. AFFIRMATION. Each general partner hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Act:
- a. The execution of this certificate by the general partner constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true;

Michael J. Ivan, Jr., Esquire 1548 Lancaster Terrace, Jax., FL 32204 Telephone: 904/355-0355 FLa. Bar No.: 0016144

NAME

- b. The general partner accepts the liability imposed by the Act on the general partner for a false statement contained in this certificate; and
- c. If, after the execution of this certificate a general partner knows that any arrangement or other fact described in this certificate has changed, making the statement inaccurate in any material respect, the general partner will forthwith cause this certificate to be cancelled or amended, or file a petition for its cancellation or amendment pursuant to the terms of the Act.

EXECUTED effective as of the 1st of July, 2004.

General Partners

Mahesh R. Shah

Dankert M. Chak

SECRETAGE FIORID

H04000141142 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 620.105 Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

SUNSHINE PETRO, LLLP, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida hereby designates Mahesh R. Shab as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 402 Highpoint Drive, Suite 101, Cocos, Florida 32926.

<u>1714</u> day of July, 2004. DATED this ___

> Mahesh R. Shah. General Partner

Having been named as registered agent to seespt service of process for the above stated limited partnership, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 714 day of July, 2004.

H04000141142 3